
BRANFORD RTM -- By Committee    11/16/2021 to 11/21/2023                                      
5/11/2023

Party District Name Work Phone Home Phone Address Email Alternate #
R 5 Dennis Flanigan, Moderator (203) 488-6439 14 Brightwood Lane dflanigan1215@gmail.com (203) 415-3181
D 7 Donna Laich, Clerk (203) 481-3807 101 Limewood Ave Apt 5 dlaichrtm@gmail.com
R 5 Ray Ingraham, Majority Leader (203) 627-3022 34 Indian Neck Avenue ingradad@gmail.com  
D 7 Tracy Everson , Minority Leader (203) 979-4936 23 Mill Creek Road everson5rtm@gmail.com  

R 4 Victoria Verderame-Chair  (203) 988-2437 130 Alps Road Vverderame.rtm4@yahoo.com
R 6 Anthony Alfone (203) 871-7646 21 Parish Farm Road alfoneRTM@yahoo.com  
D 4 Maryann Amore  (203) 654-1006 23 Pompano Avenue maryannamore.rtm4@gmail.com
D 3 Linda Erlanger (203) 314-7876 27A Harbour Village erlanger.rtm3@gmail.com
D 5 Tracy Everson (203) 979-4936 23 Mill Creek Road everson5rtm@gmail.com
R 5 Carolyn Sires (203) 606-3893 20 Linden Shores cas4america@gmail.com
R 1 Frank Twohill, Jr. (203) 982-3099 22 Pine Orchard Rd franktwohill@hotmail.com  

R 6 Ed Prete, Chair  (203) 481-9775 7 Bear Path Road enprete@gmail.com
D 3 Adrian Bonenberger (203) 909-1021 14 Katie Joe Lane adrianforbranford@gmail.com
D 2 Josh Brooks (203) 506-6809 264 Thimble Island Road josh@brooks-stone.com
R 1 Lindsay Greenberg (203) 675-7492 6 Partridge Lane LindsayGreenbergRTM1@gmail.com
R 2 Chris Hynes (203) 601-7412 220 Leetes Island Road chynes220@gmail.com
D 7 Donna Laich  (203) 481-3807 101 Limewood Ave Apt 5 dlaichrtm@gmail.com  
R 7 Barbara Maresca (203) 676-7979 8 Seventh Avenue barbara.rtm7@gmail.com

R 5 Don Conklin, Chair  (203) 488-5237 4 Waverly Road donaldconklin@sbcglobal.net
R 6 Marc Riccio (203) 404-3150 (203) 488-1050 34 Valley Brook Road S mriccio@specializeddata.com
D 4 Ram Shrestha (203) 500-5643 11 Mona Avenue ramrtm4@gmail.com  
R 4 James Stepanek (203) 747-1917 58 Stannard Avenue james.b.stepanek@gmail.com  
D 6 Chris Sullivan (203) 315-4816 18 Pine Hollow Road sulldaddy@yahoo.com
D 1 Clare Torelli (203) 481-7669 304 Northford Road clare.a.torelli@gmail.com (203) 641-3356
R 4 Charles Witkowski  (475) 331-7034 63 Elm Street, Unit B chuck531000@gmail.com  

R 3 Peter Black, Chair & Parliamentarian (203) 483-1309 (203) 483-6470 7 Stone Street black@aya.yale.edu  
R 1 Tricia Anderson (203) 494-6182 14 Aceto St tricia60RTM @gmail.com
D 3 Adrian Bonenberger (203) 909-1021 14 Katie Joe Lane adrianforbranford@gmail.com
D 2 Joshua Brooks (203) 506-6809 264 Thimble Island Road josh@brooks-stone.com
D 2 Peter Hentschel (860) 558-3747 285 Thimble Island Road peterh@tectonpc.com
R 4 Karen Hesse (203) 710-4377 232 Cedar Knolls Drive k_hesse77@ymail.com
R 1 George David Wells (203) 315-8921 50 Lantern View Road GdavidwellsRTM@mail.com

R 7 Kevin Healy, Chair  (203) 687-7511 3 Patrick Lane drkevinhealy@gmail.com
D 1 Judith Barron  (203) 868-1443 18 Woodvale Road judithbarronrtm1@gmail.com
R 7 Peter Black (203) 483-1309 (203) 483-6470 7 Stone Street black@aya.yale.edu  
R 5 Don Conklin (203) 488-5237 4 Waverly Road donaldconklin@sbcglobal.net (203) 214-9673
D 4 Linda Erlanger (203) 314-7876 27A Harbour Village erlanger.rtm3@gmail.com  
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